
Item 10 
 

1 
 

EUC Report re Council Action 
July 17, 2020 

 
Items below approved by EUC May 11; Council approved on date indicated in parenthesis.  
 
6. (6/11) [Purchasing: Various depts; AE’s portion approximately $550K] Authorize negotiation 

and execution of a multi-term cooperative contract with Cornish Medical Electronics 
Corporation of Texas D/B/A Cornish Medical, to provide automated external defibrillators, 
bleed kits, accessories, and related services, for up to three years for a total contract amount 
not to exceed $5,410,000. 

 
Items below approved by EUC June 8; Council approved on date indicated in parenthesis.  
 
2. (6/11) [Purchasing: Various depts; AE’s portion approximately $1.6M] Authorize negotiation and 

execution of a multi-term cooperative contract through Staples Contract & Commercial LLC, with 
Summus Industries Inc. (MBE), to provide office supplies and related services, for up to five years for 
a total contract amount not to exceed $13,432,500.  

3. (6/11) [Office of Real Estate Services: Various depts; AE’s portion approximately $3.82M] Approve 
negotiation and execution of an amendment to the Master Service Agreement entered into on 
December 29, 2017 to include an additional 560 square feet of cage, rack, and support space for a 
data center supporting Austin Energy for a 66 1/2-month term and to extend CTM’s Master Service 
Agreement for an additional 26-month term in order to align the terms, for a total amount not to 
exceed $4,342,291.  

 

 
 
 
 


